Rule 2 33

{a) Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of
admimstrator(s)

* Delete as applicable

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information 1n
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Form 2 17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator's 2.17B

proposals

Name of Company Company number
Alurite Limited 01597470
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Cardiff 67 of 2011
District Registry

[full name of court}

1/ We (a) Alistarr Wardell and Nigel Mornison of Grant Thomton UK LLP, 11/13 Penhill Road, Cardiff,
South Giamorgan, CF11 9UP,

attach a copy of *my / our proposals in respect of the admimstration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 27 Apnil 2011

Signed %“" el

Joint / Admimistrator(s)
Dated ’5-/ "l

C/O Grant Thomnton UK LLP, 11-13 Penhill Road, Carchif, CF11 9UP

Tel 029 2023 5591

DX Number DX Exchange

\ “ \\ When you have completed and signed this form please send it 1o the Registrar of Companies at
Compames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardaffl
" AHMSITWG®
AG4 06/05/2011 177

COMPANIES HOUSE




GrantThornton

Our Ref AW/SH/TB/A00495/7

To the Creditors
Recovery and Reorganisation
Grant Thornton UK LLP
11-13 Penhili Road
Card:iff CF11 9UP
T +44 (0)29 2023 5591
F +44 (0)29 2066 7498
www grant-thomton co vk

27 Apnl 2011

Dear Sics

Alurite Limited - In Administration

I refer to my appointment as joint adminstrator of the above company with Nigel Mornison
on 3 March 2011 Please note we are both authorised by the Insolvency Pracutioners
Assoaation to act as msolvency practitioners

In accordance with paragraph 49(4)(b) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, I enclose a
copy of my statement of proposals

A meeung of creditors has not been convened because, 1n accordance with paragraph 52(1)
of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, I am of the optiton that the company has
msufficient property to enable a disttibution to be made to unsecured creditors

The proposals contained 1n this statement will be deemed to have been approved by the
creditors unless, within 8 business days of this statement being sent out, a meeting 1s

requisitioned by creditors whose debts amount to at least 10% by value of the total debts of
the company

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of Alurte Limuted

/,u k-
Abistarr Wardell
Jont Admimistrator

Enc

The affairs, business and property of Alunte Lammted are being managed by Alistawr Wardell
and Nigel Morrison, appomted as joint administrators on 3 March 2011

Chartered Accountants
Merrber fron within Grant Therndon internabonal Lid
Granl Thomnion UK LLP 5 a limetad Tabilily partner shp recrstaded x Engtand and Wales: No OCI]7742 Regrtwed office Grant Thornion Houss Mefon Streel, Euston Square London NW1 2EP

A [t of members 1 available rom our registaled offics
Grant Tharnion UK LLP s aushonsed and reguiziad by the Financial Servicss Authonty for evestment business.
At of personnel permitiad by Grant Thomion ko actept apponiments 25 nsolvancy practticners and of ther respective authonising bodios My be inspected 2t the abave address.




GrantThornton

Our Ref AW/SH/TB/A00495/7

TO THE CREDITORS

27 Apnl 2011

Dear Sirs

Alurite Limited - In Administration

Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thomton UK LLP
11-13 Penhill Road
Cardiff CF11 9UP

T +44 (0)29 2023 5591
F +44 (0)29 2066 7498
www grant-thornton co uk

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Cardiff District Registry

Court case number 67 of 2011

11

12

13

21

INTRODUCTION

Following my appointment together with my partner Nigel Morrison as
admunistrators of the above company by the directors on 3 March 2011, T am
submutting my proposals pursuant to paragraph 49(1) of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986 for achieving the objectives of the admimistration

Thus report contamns the information required by Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency

Rules 1986

In accordance with paragraph 100 (2} of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
the functions of the administrators are to be exerased by any or all of them

STATUTORY INFORMATION

The company's statutory detads are as follows

registered number
date of ncorporanon

registered office

authonsed share capital

1ssued share capital

01597470

12 November 1981

C/O Grant Thornton UK LLP
11-13 Penhill Road

Carciff

CF11 9UP

£26,000

£2,000



22

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

41

Darectors shareholding

Mr David Gwynn Owen ol

Mr Geoffrey May Rees rul

Secretary shareholding
None N/A

The admunistration constitutes "main proceedings” under the EC Regulation on
Insolvency Proceedings

BACKGROUND TO ADMINISTRATORS® APPOINTMENT

Grant Thornton UK LLP (the firm) was first consulted by Lloyds TSB Bank Plc
(the Bank), who hold a qualifying floating charge over the assets of the company,
1n November 2010 wath a view to giving advice on the company's financal
pos:ition

Prior to that consultation, neither I nor the firn, had any dealings or involvement
with the company, the directors or its secretary

The firm carried out a boef mnvesthgation into the company's financial posiion and
produced a draft letter to the Bank dated 10 November 2010 summansmng the
optons available to the company and the Bank

Following the firm’s mvestigaton the company appointed a new director to
provide advice 1n an attempt to improve the company’s affairs The company then
negotated better terms with many of 1ts suppliers 1o assist 1ts cash flow

However, despite the attempts to secure the company’s future the firm was
consulted by the directors i February 2011 wath the view to assisting the directors
1 prepanng for the appointment of admunstrators

Having considered all the options the directors considered that the best route for
the company was for 1t to be placed into admimistravon and subsequently, on 3
March 2011 made the direct appomtment of admimstrators 1n accordance with
patagraph 22 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986

The objective of an adminstratton 1s to rescue the company as a going concern or
to achieve a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be
likely 1f the company were wound up, or, if nesther of these 1s reasonably
practicable, to realise property 1n order to make a distribunion to one or more
secured or preferential creditors

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Statement of affairs

The directors have been requested to prepare a statement of affairs of the
company This has not yet been submutted to me as the company’s financal
information was not up to date at the date of my appomntment I have provided
the directors with an extension to submut the statement of affairs to enable the
company’s financial information to be updated




42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

51

52

An estumate of the financial position of the company is attached at Appendix A,
together with a list of the names and addresses of the creditors, the amount of
thetr debts and details of any securnity held

Principal assets

The pancipal assets of the company are its book debts, retentions and work 1n
progress and its chattel assets

Cratigdam Services Limuted (Craigdam) has valued the book debts, retentions and
work tn progress at £170,000, before the costs of realisation

Golndustry (UK) Limuted (Golndustry) has valued the chattel assets at £30,000
on an ex situ basis, before the costs of realisation

Outcome for creditors

I estimate that preferential creditors in respect of employee arrears of wages and
holiday pay amount to £8,793 I expect that preferential creditors will be paird 1n
full

The Bank holds a debenture over the company’s assets dated 11 March 1987 and
1s the only secured creditor in this matter The Bank provided the company with
an overdraft facility and at the date of my appointment was owed 1n excess of
£200,000 I do not expect that the Bank will be paid in full, and the quantum and
timung of 1ts recovery ts heavily dependent on the realisaton of debtors

I estimate that there are unsecured creditors 1n excess of £1 milhon
Unfortunately, I do not antcapate that sufficient assets will be realised to enable a
dividend to be paid to unsecured creditors

There will be no prescribed part of floating charge assets to be set aside for the
benefit of unsecured creditors under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986, as
the bank's floating charge pre-dates 15 September 2003

CONDUCT OF THE ADMINISTRATION

Appointment of professional advisors

The following professional advisors are instructed to assist the jont
administrators

*  Bond Pearce LLP to provide legal advice,
¢  Golndustry to provide chattel valuation adwvice,

e  Craigdam to assist 1n the collecton of book debts, retentions and work 1n

progress

Trading and financing of the administration
At the time of my appotntment trading had been run down and the company did
not take on any major contracts m the weeks prior to my appoimntment




53

54

55

56

57

58

59

510

511

512

513

The company’s directors, who had explored all opportunities, did not believe that
thete was any possibility of any party acquirtng the busimess as a going concern

Due to the lack of orders it was not feasible to trade the company in
administration at 1ts full capacity Upon my appointment Craigdam undertook a
teview to identify certain projects that were close to completion that may be viable
to complete in order to maximuse the recovery of book debts, retention and work
in progress As a result, Craigdam has been instructed to manage the compleuon
of certain projects, and to collect book debts, retentions and work i progress

The completion of the projects has been funded by the customers

Closure of business
On appomntment all employees were made redundant with the exception of seven,
who were retamed to assist me with my duties and to assist Craigdam with the

realisation of assets The last employees of the company were made redundant on
31 March 2011

Realisation of assets

Book debts, retentions and work 1n progress of £46,414 have been realised to
date Craigdam continue to pursue cutstanding debts, and are i negottations with
debtors, however due to the contractual nature of most of the company’s debts
certain recoveries may take longer than 12 months

Craigdam has operated a client account to manage the collection of debts and the
completion of projects Total payments of £15,241 have been made from thus
account, as summansed below

Net (£) VAT (£)  Gross (£)

Suppliers to complete projects 7954 27 1,587.50 9,541 77
Net salaries and wages 341393 3,41398
Staff expenses 225418 30 65 2,284 83
Total 13,622 43 1,618 15 15,240 58

Therefore, Craigdam are currently holding funds of £31,173, and will account to

me 1 due course

A sale of the company’s chattel assets has been completed for £36,000 plus VAT
to Denval Co Limited (Denval) £15,000 was payable on completion and £2,625 15
payable in monthly instalments

Although Mr David Gwyn Owen 1s not a director of Denval, Mt Owen assisted
Denval with the negotiations of the sale, and I understand that he may continue
his association with Denval

The sale was recommended by Golndustry as it exceeded ts ex situ valuation of
£30,000 for the assets

The sale agreement also provided for Denval to deal wath all third party claims to
assets




514

515

61

62

63

64

71

72

73

74

1 have also negouated a temporary premuses licence with Denval to occupy the
company’s premuses for three months for a monthly licence fee of £5,000

My receipts and payments account covering the pertod 3 March 2011 to 27 April
2011 1s attached (Appendix B)

PROPOSALS FOR ACHIEVING THE OBJECTIVE OF THE
ADMINISTRATION

The admunistrator will pursue the objective of reabsing property i order to make
a distribution to one or more secured or preferental creditors

'The rescue of the company cannot be achieved because it was not possible to
achieve a sale of the company as a going concern A better result for the
company’s creditors as a whole than would be hkely 1f the company were wound
up cannot be achieved as the realisable value of the company's assets 1s not

expected to be sufficient to permit payment in full of the secured and preferential
creditors

The adminsstrators propose to rematn 1in office to deal with the realisaton of the
Company's assets, to make any distributions in the correct statutory prionty and to
complete their statutory duties

It 15 proposed that the administration will end by the adminustrator filing a notice
to dissolve the company, or if more tme 1s needed to complete realisations after
any extenston of the administration, the admirustrator may present a petiton to
wind up the company and seek his appomntment as hquidator

ADMINISTRATORS®' REMUNERATION AND DISBURSEMENTS

As I do not antapate a dividend for unsecured creditors in the admimstranon 1

will seek to agree my fees with the secured and preferennal creditors as required
under Rule 2 106 (5A) »

Pre-admimistranon costs unpatd at the date of appomtment of the admuntstrators
may also be approved under Rule 2 67A to rank as an expense of the
admunistranon Approval of the statement of proposals does not consntute
approval either of the admunustrators’ remuneration or of unpard pre-
administraton costs

Unpaid pre appomtment costs amount to £6,910 have been incurred by the firm
1n respect of providing advice to the directors on the company’s financial
postuon, assistance in filing the notice of mntention to appoint admunistrators, and
assisting the directors wath placing the company into administranon

Background information regarding the fees of administrators can be found at
http //www nsolvency-pracutioners org vk (navigate via Regulation and
Guidance' to "Creditors Guides to Fees’) Alternatnvely I will supply thus
information by post on request




75

76

77

78

81

82

The admmmstrators will request that their remuneranon be calculated according to
the ame properly given by the admunistrators and thesr staff m attending to
matters arising 1n the admimistration

The admirustrator will charge out of pocket expenses at cost Mileage 1s charged
at standard rates which comply with HM Revenue and Customs hmmits or AA
recommended rates VAT 1s added to disbursement charges as necessary

Payments of the admnistrators” remuneration and disbursements are to be met
from funds held in the administration in priority to the claims of creditors, and,
after approval of the basis, the administrztor may draw sums on account

Time costs to date amount to {30,893 Further detauls, including a breakdown by
category of staff and work done will be given to the creditors' commuttee, 1f
appomted, or made available at the credutors’ meeting

MEETING OF CREDITORS

A meeting of creditors has not been convened because, i accordance with
paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, I am of the opinton

that the company has mnsufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to
unsecured creditors

The proposals contained mn this statement will be deemed to have been approved
by the creditors unless, within 8 business days of this statement betng sent out, 2
meeting 1s requisittoned by creditors whose debts amount to at least 10% by value
of the total debts of the company

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of Alunte Limited

/‘Q b

Alistair Wardell
Joint Admimistrator

The affairs, business and property of Alunte Limtted are being managed by
Alistair Wardell and Nigel Mornson, appointed as jomt admunistrators on 3 March
2011




APPENDIX A

Alurite Limited

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
AS AT 3 March 2011

Assets subject to floating charge

Plant, equipment and vehicles
Fidures and fitings

Stock

Debtors

Liabilities

Bank secured overdraft
Employee preferental claims
Employee unsecured claims
Trade creditors

Leasing liability

Unsecured loan

HMRC

Estimated excess of liabilities over assets

Estimated Estimated
book value to realise
£ £

76,012 36,000
9,832 0
150,000 0
583,240 170,000
819,084 206,000
222,449

8,793

76,108

1,294,558

44 444

99,661

200,335

1,946,348

(1,740,348)




G211

£0 BOL'L
9ZE0L'C
G0 BL0'S
ZE £45'}

02 egt
9¢ 6¥¥
Ov 9Li
G968

02 G511
Sh v28
00 0L
SP £9
€0 LG¥

89 ¥05'Z
66 962'L

99 ¥Z
0024

29 t59'6
e Le
GP €26
Q¢ S04
cLeL1'e

89 96¢€'S1
¥92L1'2
9/l 801
LEBBL'E

ZZ 006'v8
00 80E'9Z

Z2T6L'8

81 6k¥'2eZ

84 6¥v'Zez

DL
gl
446 0142
HI19 513N

Z1E ZldH
ase 6210
Qos ¥I1s
oV0

P40
aso Z1HE

'NG 40

ASS L£dD

SSE §iHY
NdS 924N
4Q% 0140

30£ 61089
36 LAD
2oy T

]
§591ppY

sawey ]
-uQ-Aanqung
H#Ip1ED
auojspiejy
SO¥ 61dN
syong

S0|9) ‘Angseyma |
SHON

aNysyiag

1VE #L4D

areplaqy
158100
NNG £240
nas ¥42
r3az €40

ans SldN
Hipien

441 ¥240
uebrowe|s piy

OS1 9I1X0
1est0Q
alysYINoWUoW
#ipred

VYH9 #14D

QNYSHIOA 1SAMA
AljugaDD
Asung

HY6 1140

p S83IppY

spuepjoorg

peoy ueuny

084 Asuwoy
uomn)

aqUIODANA YBIK

Bed

ssauIsSNg ANgsaxma |
Plaljysy ut Aqury
IOSPUIAA

Wpien

yoeqUIMY
ajood
Hipren
spien
dipien

mojsdayn
sljuan) uenngusig Al

wpien
ppudfjuod
allyg pIoxO
ajood
iod1ped
pEOY UBuNY)
yipIen
uolealo9|D
eyx3
SBIBY| UQ UOIEAN
DAF 129Y

#ipIED

¢ ssaIppy

asnol ucibulysepp
153 pu| ueun)
QSnoH JUay
Hodman

X955319

350,73 plAMEQ
WE ] $NQ JOoWMaT
peoY peayuIptel

peoy I0IS[80xg

pecy [euen

91e1s3 PlAIYNN
wifapaue|]

uaysiue|q

Aauuny

3

{BLISNPU| Hied asSnoymaN
Aepn 9IABIY

L

Buipe) Aepp uoinwog
9)e)s3 [ew)snpu| 15810481
Ainqueg Q04 xog od
ABpA SUIAA

ale)s3 pu| 8bpug uwiaassg
ajeIs3 (eu)snpu| Ueuny
BUIGMIYY

Aepa uounuan

812183 pu| uoiieg

peoy ASSaIoN
ayoisbuiseg

peoy |BJpayie] §

 sselppy

P wesag

8SNOH ueun

BuIM YUON ' s004 pdE
SMOPESN ABMSUBANT)
PECY UDIJEU0IOD

U ssauIsng E_onmwmm
HNOD elnjuaA | jiun
weans|in

pieixaug syl g un

pie A abipuqubiapa

peoY lI9MieH
$3109-A-p30) 552

31e)53 [BuisSnpu| seiBAj dled
wied use-0]-A1

1S3AN SNUDAY
62 Iun

vl hun

vl Aopey

esuBUIL |BIDIBWIWIOY) S SPAS|)
Zuun

Aemind

ML nun

ag A [oeH £

asNoH

uounjuay) 'soueuly d10AU| SiOULISP|Y
pecy uoiieq 99

yied AB|OUYDa | aoe|d WeySaH
12z9%09 Od

savho|dwa snouep
saako|dwa snouep

SSNOH JAHED

| ssaippy

AO|QY BSSY WESAY

piN sioeg ewisnpu) ggg
18ys16ay Buippng

winiununjy Jojneaq Uaamalg
P sa2IMag )SeA BUIG

PI {WnIWn|y) sosonusssuIsSng
sjsieadg Buipuag wniunngy
ssauisng seQ ysiug

sse|foiny

uonijowa(g alepiaqy
paywr 331

SUBAIDSPUIN BOY

aid solse|d UEWY
wawsbeueyy a1sepp MUY

P11 O0lBY
P17 (SBjEA UINOS) sjuiedoiny

P 00y

P17 taysewsreddy suosuyor
payL +ny

p11 (Bunoo)) paily

PY1 SUWolEld SSa0dY 'Y

M7 sBuijeos japmod asuel|y
CIEEIERIR

ssB|9) AgleQ

PY SluEd [RINIOAPYIIY
ald sjanpoud Jiy
sjejusy Jessy Ang|y
SI0)PS4D apeI|

SWwie painossun

SWIE|D [BljUalajald
swie|2 sakojdwz

9|d jueg gs. sphorl
HeIpIBAOC PaINJOS jUey

QUIEN




05 /8%
10 ¥0€
0z 12e
ZhIEL's

LL GGY
S8 Zve

¥z 25y
96 £G0'L
zzT ZZE'EL
6¥ 506
¥e 25y
62 919
gz 6zl
GZ GBE
00 009
6t €98'C

B 8EL'S
6€ v9Z
05 20

61262
LT LEL
00 20¥

g1 28

28 558
00 052
£8 £6¢

00 61l
L /S6')
00 0tt

gL 9t
VAT

gz oLZ'riL
9t /£
16 Z0vV'61
PAL JAyHIN
OHY £842

AqiaQ)
anysayn

uebBiowe|D) JO A

Vv 640
8AZ 02dN
LHE €240
S18 #1140

MmNy 0140
Hik $2d40
PS5 0P

anysduiep

uojbuiuug
ybiajuesn

UBIQIAMD
ybisjuern

‘proy abpugyg

peoyY juegiel 4O
|ejs]

Buipel) pleiue)says
sdiiud 1S

peoy uojneag

uoxQ

153 Buipey) plaipaisayd
JEOW SUOOW YHON
ybrajlAey

Asjuing

jpied

Hpied

peoy epio3uo)
puabpug

Jpien

yed

ssauisng peoy palpur)
siejmog

Audisen

uoifiLiuoq efised
1abes)y
ZNE ¥idD
416 §40
ebpugmon
DAy 0HO
H3Z #2490
Hpied
IETTES)
HIPIED
HipIeD
HipIen
yipied
yipien

ayoisbuiseg

PEOY JBD IS8
peoy abpuqw)3
uojune
BJYSBHUEI

91B1ST (BHISNPU| SPHIMBH
122115 AluuL

pecy poomueD
u8osal) vaay
unoo yojneag
Anqueg

pPEOY poOMLIED
peoY SIMBM

153 UI| pEOY 3009
KemsBury

a%e|d yed
Boopuap

e)e)s3 Buipel]
Hed poomsapA ge Iun
npuoy,
umojabuelo

1 apng
3)e)sg {euisnpu) jued
ppAusybuag

8)e)s3 pu| duen oL
peoy uaals) Aempey
Hped

Hipien

liABuAyIal L

Aeq yipied

Hipied

A3

uodmaN

PacouA)

Bajulig 6

ireH Ao

uieoy

peoY UBLNY
Jaisayouepy

malp Buiseg

183 pul yied spuepeolg | wun
153 [EWISNPUY SYIMAH O Jun
ABpA BIJUaA & Jun

8%0[J) POOM B

oL wun
oujuan) uolBISILILIPY

2% 1 8un

asNoH YIMS

SlL-#L HuN

887153 [BUISNPU] 8J9WP[IAN,
27l shun

153 puj ApIS JoUBY 'GP IUN
950|0 UBWIO)] §

asnoH AemsBury

asnoH ybiapen

peoy Boopuaph

P31 00 % 1@ssny obnK Or2
anuay ssudiaug ayl

aoeid PUBIIE §1

asnoH Asieq
Lz wun
aoe1Ia) PUBIPOOAA 02

pROY 2I0WEDAG

NuUSD ssauIsng Xaw|
Kem umoln

15apn prOY SBpUAMOD [Z¥
asnoH ybiaxod

iod uetdsen auQ
peoy JIEM LI
s0eMa) UOHRIS 2

£€¢ X9 Od

AR ovoouqsued 52
anuaD malIp 1esIsWoS
jdag saey

19845 oD GE-BE
9)eisg pU| UBLNS § UM
oaus Buiy 65

$S017) LISYUON

P XN SWaISAS SSEI
Guijpuey jue1n

PI1MS pienfoze|n
sjueeag-ord 99

P11 YO THO
P11 (i) uonesauan

p11 Buize|o ABPUCISS EPBUEBISD
PY] 90H donil S49MNS

P17 SWalsAs sseID

Py Hedzes

p11 Buize|s Alepuodag epeueisy
pajwuI yoelape|s

panwi] (g9) eyessobuig

P} Se0IA2G pledjand

P17 SIUBLWISIAU| SI[EAA 9IUEUI4
p17 sbungon Aujenp oung

uamQ pireq
P17 aJemyog AUSA02SIQ puoOWwRI]
P11 1sieiceds Bui) opweq

SUONEIIUNWIWOS ASIe(]

P11 eunjornuely g ubisaq
Buimes ] enuacy

91d dna19 94

P11 swialsAg ssauisng 180
9snoH saluedwo)

5j00] Jamod ejeq

pI slasloud yosjeiawen
meT jeyde)

SSEID Yaunyo

ajuag 10D JIPIED

P17 §821A8S piEdjend UBLIGUIED
P SMOPUIM 39D

p17 uonsajeld aay jeyden
IIouno) AvD gipsed

P11 00 8jeg @ 4007 JIPIED

P $821A1aS [BJUAWLONAUT SULY JIPIBD

jeans ayeys sieuqelq
o|d dnois) asea) sequed dNg




uiediegy puU3 1580
2UIYSIB)SaNIY
auAL

uodn sjjseaman
AZSG ¥240

$89] -UQ-UOP20}S
uame)
Hipied
Hipied

Z¥P 9LON
anysdoiyg
avs Wed3
YHP #HD
498 MO
Jgisayduepn
Si¥y +dd
335 v240

Alydiaesy
weybuiyon

peOY MmaN
dH. 8EX3
A9png
UopaIo

Hpiel

Ausq AlyBnorg
uopue]
MEBYSIAA

peoy sioowjsey
unpfucd

peoy Uolels
Hpled

MmoleH
SUQ(I3N 1S

¥2¥0| Xog od
SET|

UopUIMG

10808 aoudLE|D
yea1g ebpug
yuosuennT

Uuojson

Hipied

Hed

ssauisng uued ugjsaly
HodmaN

peoy sioop 1sE3
Aeg yipres
weybuoN
pJjojjal

uopuo

Ralng

allysaysy
piogang

Aaung

H#pIED

asnopy ssauisng Ajjiydraen
1S3 pUj PIOMIAA 21

2140 |euoiBay wiaynog
uoburio]

£46F 08 od

abe(rp 3 poomuays

Hed

ssauisng mopeswbuudg
183 pu| olexid Jsapn
Aepp saULBYIEY 1S
aNUaAY YJWg

plefiagquu) ayl

yed ssauisng As|ea A3
ajBis3 (W 18P0 PIO
uojsjeeyaIpy

0469 xog od

sed ssaUIsng syUM
0126g

ON WNOO2Y - goueUlq
ybnoig

ABMY00IQIOH |

asNoH WeYuayayo
sBuippng [eladwy)
ed [eauan

86¢ x08 0od
Remuanoy Lo

Hnod uadjey g
YOBJUISIUMD)
plej Jaquun) eyy
juiod fenp

I Asjbueq
poopa uoyBuiuLioq
8AY y2Inuoue4 6z
weyan

omaln

peoy Jajseyn
weyomy

Aeg yipren

asnoH uosalg
adounz pliag

pr1ansg alg

2]B1S3 (BLISNPU| JOOLUYIIEH
|oaue) Npard

asnoy padsord

peoy mopeawbuudg Z pun
peoy Jamo4

asnop abpug Jemo

Wied s$auUIsng uouses)

¥l iun

0z Jun

giun

PEOY UQISISBYONN £8

lamog eseyoing
8SnoH Aemne 4

[EI0JaWILIOD GS ). SPAOIT O/
peoy yied 092

SSNOK UIBISaAA 10014 10
PI7 SUOIRSII0D (1O OO
PI1 SIoINgLIst 2AdN

UNGD PUEIPI 51

P17 Bunjugi4 1s0dyUoN
peoY HEMESS

3SNOH Yovisuarey
183 puj Julod S(IN QUIN 8 JuN
G®¥SPUN

Faun

peoy ABYUNN
unoo Mied 1eaq
MET sApauuay|
Aep salEpA 22
29¢ x0gd Cd
9SN0H ployel]
8UBT MOJIM 62
PEOY SI00p 1583

10J0BJUOD BJBS
ag

Buiphosy anteg ajig
P17 UoWis Ay

PET XN [BIU] ioluay
HSIpYSI

PI SSE|S UBWIOY

P17 07 ssejo) Agsusaey
1940 sploufay
P3N pioosy

XU2IND
P esyoRd

Pl 1000-y-Jamog
uwems 2d

samog Aeupd
P17 (sejepn) Wwoos|a] apeuuld

pi1saddng d g d
PI1 OIN) 20

[leY yloMisN

P 1sodoanN

SoNsel4 1eudeN
m_.t._otm_n_ SpimudiieN

1sodypoN
xi4 pop

Bsyy yoojsuaney

sal|ddng Buibeyoed WEIS PIN
P17 s@iddng aoyO WA

P 1opeN

pueideys ysnipapea

P MN 0oaukn

shpsuuey|

P17 sbuudg sesy |eujsnpu]
PRIend U

dd Hen)S uspmai

dnoicy a2InIeg Al SSH
wswidinb3 [eLysnpuj g Aemybiy




99 Ebp'vb
LEDEL'TI
05 92}
£BOEL'L
16 vze'y
51 926'y
¥0 8v9's
9z 058'vL

0C 855'v62' 1

ve 2ot

8e O¥Z'L
v €l

16 668

g z52'se
00 0s¢

S5 8rp'y
00 0z
1L 508
0L 89p
50 0-

LE v6
L4208
9¢ 168
6V 6.9'9

Zl g20'2
9¢ 844

oo o0z'e
£9¢£42'C
ve Zet

Bt 668

€5 0404
6Z 122'1
ZeTvp'ivl
v8 252'28L
[4 X 74

08 48l

Or OFt

09 8Ev'S
S pet

aNg AN
H1G PEHN
HIS I

YOI IHY

HAa§ L£d4D
X9 GLNN

dNI LND

OMO
R

ro €00
vy 187

ONL GNN
rNE LIVS
MH6 LYS

441 ¥240
©d0 ZvH

SAE LLOA
YHY ZING

839 142
336 0140
4HS #2420

saukay uow
saukay uolw
saukey uoyiN
ANL LHY
Kaung

dae €95

D06 8148
ppudAiiuog
Buaney
HNG L 14D
aung

A9 5¥40

juay

THE 6§40
DHE G9HD
QHE €40
Ove L1L4D
AdZ €40
19158Y2|0D
spaa
Zdi LM
uojdweyLoN'peECY
auojssjieH

gasuemg

VHS 0140

Xas3apPpt
MIZ 9S
ybnologieag
SHI0A Yinog
vds 0140
Hipied
Hpied
HipIED

OHE 2280

ayodape)
spuejielg
spueielg
faung

mypey
SNYSHIOA YIN0S
NMG L2857

piojels

jeog Jaddn

peoy ybnosoqbunan
Hped

Buiwiepog

sieyer|

Wed ssauisng weybue
HIPJED

aNyssyn ‘syep anysayo
Hped

Hped

HIPJED

Aemuels

19308 9|lIABN ‘HBUM BYL
Kaung

Aepn ebpoy
WRID) 1Sap
pejwesue]
NAE ¥1d4D
wpied
Hiped
MoLeH
prayiays
pleyiseq
19)sBOUOQ
wpied
slooWsey
alenbg yenig JUNoW G-
Wed ueasxQ
pue|bug

NI e 8jjodapled
SAL(] SUBLUOBA

BALIQ SUBWIOBA
nmypay

Aepp SS@0ULLg
weyayioy

spas]

piojubtag

PEOY HJIpJED
femyed buusjiey
umojabueld)

aueT |leysaneD
LETN

anlg Aaneg
lajemiie

ealIq pAoI

Asuwny

Yumopoan

yed ssauisng |eyden
peoy asluead

10014 pYE

SQWEL] UG Uo)epn

asnoH Aepn obpon

YyieeN

sied asudiaug easuemsg
Hipied

PecH ypeuad

PEOY JOUWON 091
pecy yesbue)
peoy |1H Jaddoy
uiely Aqeuag
pecy yueuad £9
pEOY SIMa
9snoH Hidod
Aepp uBan()
abpuquen

unos pealshing
UNOD ¥Imsunig
HNOY) NoImsunig
188415 YBiH 09
25N0H Juelpend
026 xog Od

801 x08 Od

HeAD projpe §-9 SHUN

a9B|d SWEI[IM

WJSAG {OIIUOY) 18)SBIA MOPUIAA
15045 @D YHoN

9SNOH YUNM

peoy uAmjuad

asnoH HAA
HEM YoIg L

04 uopapuiH
peoy Boojjuapn 5oL
peoy playpEH

wiod jenden

8SNOH |eudijewrsiul
B|qeMIalaY SJUNOIDY
PEOY WEYSISH 06-Z¢

P 00 Sunpad SIABLL

peoy pueliiy

S9|BAA YINOS JaMOJ UIBISOAA
PeoY YUON 82

85N0H Jassy

o)ejs3 Buipe. L Aepp SUOILILOQ 9 WM

QSNOH pUasUMo |

SWIOAA YBnosogs|tH
BsNoH apisayen

peay pue|3

9SNoH Jassy

218153 pU| MBINEAS | TN
471 uewdiy suieH Q)
pien sse|bejog
pioysidwed

ueoj paJnaesuf

payI ouBLI] ZUag SOPSMI
QOUBUIJ WO  AAA

aouBUI4 WICD AMA

P11 (IN) 95237 ONI

$80IA9S (B1ouBUS Joabnag

ON preqLioT

PIN YN BIdeD vo 4

Ryqe1) Bujsesn

sWasAg |BOG 0J87
sdijjiud g Guno,

ID)SEN MOPUIMA

salA)] ABMDUIAA

P XN YUNAA

niwAn IMQ JSIBAA USIPAA

PN (g9} HaA

PI1 UB3[D UOISIA

[gy inogleg

p17 sauh) abe|Ia

P17 BUDElBA

pi] sa1/ddng 18seT N
PI7 QJEMPIEH UOY ]

P N HOMISN JaxoRIL
P17 XN xewioL

sujiad siae]

Aaigny g oL |,

P Jamod Ysnioag

P11 suo) Aj9jeg SajepA UINOS
P17 {suonnjog [epBig) 198

pi ebeses sieig

P17 BOUBUIY SUBWSIG

P suolensu| plalays
SLURSAS SSEIC) JOIUDS

T sWaisAS |BIn0aIYaY J0IULS
pi7 (senddng a20) 198
JEBMAJES

teolyos|3 Jebeyis

p17 ssejbejog

BUOIIBLIBIU UOXI]'IBISBWIBS




¥9 LVE'OPE')

J|.
Zzseeoor

Zv 166'66 35 CLNG X3SSNG JSAM

58 €001 IS CINE XassNS IS

LE 199'66
DAE 014D

LE 199'66

ONIHLEOM
ONIHLEOM

Hpien

peoy uoibuleq

peoy uojbutueg

a0e|d B

asnoH abpug
uoyBulng *Aouamosuy B USWaIONT
asnoy abpug
uojBulng 'ASUaA0SU| B JUSWSDIOMT

asnoH ybispen

S10J1pa12 [B)0}

SAYd - SWOISNY) § SNudAsY WH

LYA - SWOoISNY g anusasy AH
UNH

PJ7 SIUBLLISBAUL SIBAA SOUBUIY




APPENDIX B

Alurite Limited

Summary of receipts and payments

For the period 3 March 2011 to 27 April 2011

£
Receipts

Plant & machinery 15,000 00
Rent 5,000 00
VAT payable 3,000 00
23,000 00

Payments
0 00

Balance in hand 23,000 00




